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This week at WGPA … 
Term 5 – Monday 28 April 2025 

Dear families, 

My first newsletter of this term welcomes you to Term 5, I hope that you all 

had a wonderful Easter holiday. Staff have been busy preparing for what is set to 

be a busy Summer Term at West Grantham Primary. To the side I have listed all 

of the key events so that you are able to put the dates in your diary! 

The value of focus this term is ambition, we strive to ensure that all children 

flourish in school in order for their potential to be fulfilled. Curriculum 

newsletters have been shared by your child’s class teacher on class dojo, if you 

have any questions then please do feel free to talk to your child’s class teacher. 

Each novel of focus is centred around the value of ‘Ambition’.  

We would love to hear of out of school achievements that align with our value 

of the term! Please do share via class dojo.  

Our enrichment activities start this term, children will get to choose from a 

range of activities; chess, mini-medics, gardening, knitting, drama, and many 

more! We are looking forward to learning lots of new skills and taking these 

into our wider school community, becoming true agents of change. 

I am looking forward to an exciting Summer Term at WGPA! 

Best wishes,  

Mrs Smyth 

 

 

 

Key diary dates: 

 

Thursday 1st May 

Year 3/4K Class Assembly 

 

Monday 12th – Thursday 15th May 

Key Stage Two SATS 

 

Wednesday 21st May 

Key Stage One Minibeast Hunt  

 

Thursday 22nd May 

EYFS trip to Belton House  

 

Monday 2nd June  

INSET DAY- school closed to all 

pupils 

 

Tuesday 3rd June 

First day of Term 6 

 

Tuesday 3rd- Friday 6th June 

Multiplication Check Year 4 

 

Monday 9th- Friday 13th June 

Phonics Screening Check- Year 1 

and Year 2 retakes  

 

Wednesday 11th June 

Inspire Plus Mini Olympics  

 

Monday 23rd June 

Year 5 Curriculum Day Walton 

 

Tuesday 24th June 

EYFS and KS1 Sports Day 

 

Wednesday 25th June 

KS2 Sports Day  

 

Thursday 26th June 

Year 6 STEM workshop 

 

Tuesday 1st & Wednesday 2nd July  

WGPA Transition Days  

 

Secondary school transition dates 

will be shared on class dojo by our 

Year 6 team 

 

 

 

 

 

 

What an amazing effort Year 5 and 6 

made on their Geography field trip last 

week. They calculated and worked out 

their route, visiting all of the Secondary 

schools in Grantham. In total, they 

walked an incredible 8 miles (12.97km 

to be exact)!  Most children even found 

the strength to play Frisby, basketball 

or some form of grass gymnastics 

during their lunch break too! 

 

Thank you, Mr Hardy, for organising 

and leading the trip. 

Ambition - We have unlimited 

hopes and aspirations so all can 

achieve their full potential. 

‘I can do all things through 

Christ who strengthens me’ 

Philippians 4:13 

 


